

PL.8 16/17

Planning Committee

21 September 2016

Subject: Planning applications for determination

Report by: Chief Operating Officer

Contact Officer: Mark Sturgess

Chief Operating Officer

Mark.sturgess@west-lindsey.gov.uk

01427 676687

Purpose / Summary: The report contains details of planning

applications that require determination by the committee together with appropriate appendices.

RECOMMENDATION(S): Each item has its own recommendation

IMPLICATIONS					
Legal: None arising from this report.					
Financial: None arising from this re	eport.				
Staffing: None arising from this report.					
Equality and Diversity including Human Rights: The planning applications have been considered against Human Rights implications especially with regard to Article 8 – right to respect for private and family life and Protocol 1, Article 1 – protection of property and balancing the public interest and well-being of the community within these rights.					
Risk Assessment : None arising fr	om this	report			
Climate Related Risks and Opportunities: None arising from this report.					
Title and Location of any Backgro	ound P	apers	used in the pre	paration	on of this
Are detailed in each individual item					
Call in and Urgency:					
Is the decision one which Rule 14	4.7 of th	ne Scr	utiny Procedur	e Rule	s apply?
i.e. is the report exempt from being called in due to urgency (in consultation with C&I chairman)	Yes		No	x	
Key Decision:			_		_
A matter which affects two or more wards, or has significant financial implications	Yes		No	X	